
Ohio Senate Finance Committee 

Republicans 
 
Sen. Matt Dolan – Chair 
614-466-8056 
dolan@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. Jerry Cirino – Vice Chair 
614-644-7718 
cirino@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. Louis Blessing III 
614-466-8068 
blessing@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. Andrew Brenner 
614-466-8086 
brenner@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. Theresa Gavarone 
614-466-8060 
gavarone@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. George Lang 
614-466-8072 
lang@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. Nathan Manning 
614-644-7613 
maning@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. William Reineke 
614-466-8049 
reineke@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. Mark Romanchuk 
614-466-7505 
romanchuk@ohiosenate.gov 
  
Sen. Kirk Schuring 
614-466-0626 
schuring@ohiosenate.gov 
 

 
 
Democrats 
 
Sen. Vernon Sykes – Ranking Minority Member 
614-466-7041 
sykes@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. Hearcel Craig 
614-466-5131 
craig@ohiosenate.gov 
 
Sen. Paula Hicks-Hudson 
614-466-5204 
hicks-hudson@ohiosenate.gov 
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